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ALAMEDA COUNTY 
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD (WDB) 

MEMBER LIST 
 

BUSINESS (51%) 
 

CHAIRPERSON – Kelly Johnson 
Kelly Johnson, Talent Outreach Program 
Manager 
Lawrence Berkeley National Lab 
1 Cyclotron Rd. M.S 090-1140G 
Berkeley, CA 94720 
Tel: 510-486-4825 
E-Mail: KNJohnson@lbl.gov 
 
Tyler Abbott, CEO, Santini Foods, Inc. 
Santini Foods, Inc. 
16505 Worthley Drive 
San Lorenzo, CA 94580 
Tel: 415-786-3560 
E-Mail: tyler@abbottfamily.org       
 
Prem Bajaj, Manager of Workforce 
Development 
SF Bay Area Rapid Transit District 
2150 Webster St.  
Oakland, CA 94612 
Tel:     510-421-9027 
E-Mail: PBajaj@bart.gov 
 
Joslyn Buckner, Talent Acquisition Manager 
Mission Linen 
6590 Central Ave. 
Newark, CA 94560 
Tel: 805-335-3327 
E-Mail: jbuckner@missionlinen.com 
 
Stacy Cooper Dent, Vice-President of 
Purpose and Strategic Mobilization 
Torani  
2000 Marina Blvd.  
San Leandro, CA 94577 
Tel: 650-635-1128 
E-Mail: Sdent@torani.com 
 
 

VICE-CHAIRPERSON – Matt Pawluk 
Matt Pawluk, Director, Quality and Reliability 
Veev 
2701 W. Winton Ave. 
Hayward, CA 94545 
Tel: 650-292-0752 
E-Mail: Matthew@veev.com  
 
Matt Kreutz, CEO 
Firebrand Bakery 
707 W. Tower Ave  
Alameda, CA 94501 
Tel: 510-410-1305 
E-Mail: matt@firebrandbread.com  
 
Chiman Lee, Director of Operations 
Corporate eWaste Solutions - NorCal 
 30587 Huntwood Ave.  
Hayward, CA 94544 
Tel: 510-998-2828 
E-Mail: clee@cews.com  
 
Justin Real, Principal Program Manager 
Pacific Gas and Electric Co. General Office 
300 Lakeside Dr,  
Human Resources Dpt. 18th Flor.  
Oakland, CA 94612 
Tel: 510-231-3878 
E-Mail: j5ro@pge.com 
 
Linda Renteria, Owner of Casa Sanchez 
Foods 
2898 W. Winton Avenue 
Hayward, CA 94545 
Tel: 650-697-1800 ext. 106 
E-Mail: Linda@casasanchezfoods.com 
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BUSINESS 
CONTINUED 
 
Kennan Scott, Co-Founder 
Empathway Designs 
Tel: 510-388-2950 
E-Mail: kennan@empathwaydesigns.com  
 
VACANT (3)  
 
EDUCATION 
 
WIOA Title II – Adult & Literacy 
 
 
Dyrell Foster, Ed.D., College President 
Las Positas College 
3000 Campus Hill Drive, Ste. 1680 
Livermore, CA 94551 
Tel : 925-424-1001 
E-Mail: dfoster@laspositascollege.edu 
 
Crystal Korbas, Assistant Director, Career 
Pathways and Adult Learning 
Pleasanton Unified School District 
215 Abbie Street 
Pleasanton, CA 94566 
Tel:  510-684-5941 
E-Mail: cKorbas@pleasantonusd.net   
 
GOVERNMENT 
 
State Employment Service 
 
Kalpana Oberoi, Cluster Manager 
Northern Division, Workforce Services Branch 
State of California 
Employment Development Department 
7677 Oakport Street, Suite 350 
Oakland, CA 94621 
Tel:  510-564-0521 
E-Mail: Kalpana.oberoi@edd.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

State Department of Rehabilitation  
 
Economic Development 
 
Stephen Baiter, Executive Director 
East Bay Economic Development Alliance 
1221 Oak Street, Ste. 555 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Tel: 510-272-3874 
E-Mail: stephen@EastBayEDA.org 
 
VACANT (2) 
 
WORKFORCE REPRESENTATIVES 
(20%) 
Labor (15%)   
 
Doug Jones, Political Organizer 
SEIU United Healthcare Workers-West 
560 Thomas Berkeley Way 
Oakland, CA  94612 
Tel: 510-251-1250 
E-Mail:  djones@seiu-uhw.org 
 
Adam Masters, Business Representative, 
District 1 
SMART, SMW Local Union No. 104  
East Bay Union Office 
1499 Grennville Road 
Livermore CA 94550 
Tel: 510-895-8660 
E-Mail: adamm@smw104.org  
 
Mateo Torrico, Political Organizer, SEIU 
Local 2015 
333 Hegenberger Road Ste. 400  
Oakland, CA 94621 
Tel : 510-775-3971 
E-Mail : mateot@seiu2015.org 
 
VACANT (2) 
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COMMUNITY – BASED 
ORGANIZATION 
 
Jonathan DeLong, Executive Director 
REAP Climate Center 
909 Marina Village Parkway, #234 
Alameda, CA. 94501 
Tel: 510-214-6669 
E-Mail: jdelong@reapcenter.org  
 
Travers McNeice, Vice President of Mission 
Services and Workforce Innovation  
Goodwill Industries of the Greater East Bay 
1301 30th Avenues  
Oakland, CA 94601 
E- Mail: tmcneice@sfgoodwill.org 
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